

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2312/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2009 in  
Crl.O.P.No.28454/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

D.RAMAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INTELLIGENCE OFFR.NARCOTIC CONT.BUREAU

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and bail]

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Adv.

Mr. Abhinit Das, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Subhash Chander)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master