

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2312/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2009 in CC No. 100/2008 &  
CRLOP No. 28454/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

D.RAMAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INTELLIGENCE OFFR.NARCOTIC CONT.BUREAU

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties at  
length, the Court reserved its judgment.

(A.S. BISHT)  
BHARDWAJ) COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT

MASTER